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JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT  
Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees  


Tuesday, September 10, 2024  
BOARD ROOM       1219 WHISPERING WIND DRIVE, TRACY, CA            5:30 P.M.  


AGENDA 


5:30 p.m. – Open Session (For Purposes of Opening Meeting ONLY) – District Office Conference Room  
5:35 p.m. – Closed Session to Discuss Closed Session Items Listed Below  
6:30 p.m. – Reconvene to Open Session – District Board Room  


1. OPEN SESSION 
1.1. Call to Order           
1.2  Roll Call to Establish Quorum  
1.3  Approval of Agenda          
1.4  Public Comment for Closed Session Items  
1.5 Closed Session - Adjourn to Closed Session for the purpose of discussing matters expressly authorized by  Government 


Codes 3549.1, 54956.7, 54956.8, 54956.9, 54956.95, 54957, 54957.8, Education Codes 49079 (c), 48912,  48918 (c)  
1.6  PUBLIC EMPLOYEE EMPLOYMENT/DISCIPLINE/DISMISSAL/RELEASE/RESIGNATION  


• Certificated # 12990, 12991, 12992, 12993, 12994, 12995, 12996   
• Classified #  12997, 12998, 12999, 12300, 12301, 12302, 12303, 12304, 12305, 12306, 12307, 12308                                         


1.7  Compromise and Release Agreement: OAH Case No. 2024060254   
1.8  ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION  


 
 


2. RETURN TO OPEN SESSION – 6:30 P.M. 
2.1 Welcome and Closed Session Report 
2.2 Pledge of Allegiance 
2.3 Superintendent’s Report 
2.4 Student Body Reports 
 
 


3. PUBLIC COMMENT- Presentations are limited to items not on the agenda. When you are recognized, state your  name and then 
proceed with your presentation. State law prohibits the Trustees from taking action on any item  not on the agenda. No person 
shall speak for more than three minutes, and the total time allotted for  discussion for one item shall not exceed twenty minutes. 
(Board Bylaw 9323) 


 


4. APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA  
4.1  Minutes – Regular Board Meeting – August 20, 2024  • Action 
4.2  Warrants – August 2024  • Action 
4.3  Financials – August 2024  • Action 
4.4 CommonLit 360 CHES • Action 
4.5 CommonLit 360 Upgrade 2 Sites • Action 
4.6 Ellevation 3 year  • Action 
 


5. EDUCATIONAL SERVICES (Board may or may not take action on any items listed below)  
5.1   Student Enrollment  • Information 
5.2   Arts, Music, and Instructional Materials Discretionary Block Grant 2022 Expenditure Plan • Action   


 


6. PERSONNEL SERVICES (Board may or may not take action on any items listed below)  
6.1 Approval of 2024-2025 Local Assignment Option (LAO)  • Action 
6.2 Proposed New Job Description & Salary Schedule Payment: Occupational Therapist  • Action 
6.3 Proposed New Job Description & Salary Schedule Payment: Behavior Intervention Technician- Special Ed • Action 
6.4 MOU – California State University, Stanislaus  • Action 


 


7. BUSINESS AND FACILITIES (Board may or may not take action on any items listed below)  
7.1 August 2024 FY 24-25 Budget Adjustments  • Action 
7.2 2023-2024 Unaudited Actuals • Action 
7.3 Resolution No. 2024-09-01, Resolution for District Signers  • Action 
7.4 Resolution No. 2024-09-03, GANN Appropriations Limit Resolution • Action 
7.5 2024-2025 Consolidated Application and Reporting System (CARS) • Action 
7.6 Facilities Inspection Tool (FIT) Reports • Action 


   


8. BOARD DISCUSSION AND REPORTS (Board may or may not take action on any items listed below)  
8.1 BP 1100: Communication with the Public  • Action 
8.2 BP 1112: Media Relations  • Action 
8.3 BP 1113: District and School Websites  • Action 
8.4 BP 1150: Commendations and Awards  • Action 
8.5 BP 1160: Political Purposes  • Action 
8.6 BP 1220: Citizen Advisory Committees • Action 
8.7 BP 1230: School-Connected Organizations • Action 
8.8 BP 1240: Volunteer Assistance • Action 
8.9 BP 1250: Visitors/Outsiders • Action 
8.10 BP 1312.1: Complaints Concerning District Employees • Action 
8.11 BP 1312.2: Complaints Concerning Instructional Materials • Action 
8.12 BP 1321: Solicitation of Funds from and by Students • Action 
8.13 BP 1325: Advertising and Promotion • Action 
8.14 BP 1340: Access to District Records • Action 
8.15 BP 1400: Relations between Other Governmental Agencies and the Schools • Action 
8.16 BP 1431: Waivers • Action 
8.17 BP 5132: Dress and Grooming • Action 
8.18 Board Meeting Calendar of Regularly Scheduled Meetings, 2024-2025 - Revised • Action 
8.19 Items for Next Board Meeting • Action 
 


9. CALENDAR OF UPCOMING EVENTS 
October 7 – 11, 2024  No School 
October 15, 2024  Next Meeting 
 
 


10. ADJOURNMENT 
 


Note: Any member of the public who wishes to view any non-confidential item on this agenda may contact the Superintendent  prior to the 
evening of the meeting. The Jefferson Elementary School District complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Any individual  who 
requires disability-related accommodations or modifications should contact Edelmira Escoto at 209-836-3388 or via email at  
eescoto@jsdtracy.com at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. Audio/Video representations of participants may be captured. 
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Board ReportReqPay12c


Checks Dated 08/01/2024 through 08/31/2024


Check 
AmountPay to the Order of


Check 
Number


Check 
Date


Expensed 
AmountFund-Object Comment


10651004 08/02/2024 Courtney Bullard Institutional 01-5218 K12 TITLE IX SERVICES 8/1/24-7/31/2025 5,750.00 


10651005 08/02/2024 Neena Bhathal/Summa Academy 01-5809 SE - 23-24 Contract 8,888.00 


10651006 08/02/2024 Pro-Ed Inc 01-9510 S/E scoring 59.13 


10651007 08/02/2024 PROtech Security & Electronics 01-5835 MOT/DW/ANNUAL ALARM MONITORING & 


FIRE MONITORING


946.50 


10651008 08/02/2024 Quality Sound 01-5660 DO/PHONE & ALARM REPAIRS 645.24 


10651009 08/02/2024 Refrigeration Supplies  Distributor 01-9510 MOT/DW HVAC FILTERS 2,995.33 


10651010 08/02/2024 San Joaquin County 01-5800 MS STAR LAB 3/4-3/8 650.00 


10651011 08/02/2024 School Outfitters LLC 01-9510 Classroom lockers for CHES 5,418.00 


25-9510 Classroom lockers for CHES 19,499.44 24,917.44 


10651012 08/02/2024 SHI International Corp 01-9510 IT / Duo MFA for education - Cisco System 2,700.00 


10651013 08/02/2024 Teachers' Curriculum Institute 01-4310 SSA! California's Promise:Student Edition 727.44 


10651014 08/02/2024 U.S. Bank Corporate Payment 01-4310 WD 0624I JUNE STMNT 86.86 


13-4310 DR 0524P MAY STMNT 1,113.38 1,200.24 


10651015 08/02/2024 UniFirst Corporation 01-5580 MO/LAUNDRY SERVICES 212.13 


13-5800 FS MATS AND SUPPLIES 93.51 305.64 


10651563 08/07/2024 California's Valued Trust 01-9513 PAYROLL JULY 24 168,955.46 


10651564 08/07/2024 Metlife Small Business Center 01-9514 PAYROLL JULY 24 1,784.06 


10651565 08/07/2024 Frush, Laura 01-2400 7/31/24 Payroll Return ACH 4,804.95 


10651765 08/08/2024 Alexander Shoob 01-4310 Yearbooks 947.19 


10651766 08/08/2024 City of Tracy 01-5800 TS ALARM PERMIT RENEWAL 24.00 


10651767 08/08/2024 Lange, Jill M 01-4310 HS/JL OFFICE SUPPLIES 


REIMBURSEMNT


111.94 


10651768 08/08/2024 Multi-Health Systems Inc. 01-4310 MHS CHECK RE-ISSUE 806.25 


10651769 08/08/2024 ODP Business Solutions 01-4310 DO- OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.99 


HS ADMIN SUPPLIES 24-25 291.85 


HS TEACHERS 24-25 770.37 


JS TEACHERS 24-25 74.82 


MS TEACHERS 24-25 238.89 


TS ADMIN PO 24-25 128.01 1,570.93 


10651770 08/08/2024 Pacific Gas & Electric Co 01-5520 DW/UTILITIES 53,770.70 


10651771 08/08/2024 Quality Sound 01-5660 DO/PHONE & ALARM REPAIRS 390.00 


10651772 08/08/2024 School Outfitters LLC 01-9510 Cubbies for Traina TK 4,514.50 


10651773 08/08/2024 Sherwin-Williams Company 01-4310 24/25 PAINT AND SUPPLIES 363.88 


10651774 08/08/2024 SHI International Corp 01-5651 IT Duo Licenses for Corral Hollow 691.50 


10651775 08/08/2024 Teachers' Curriculum Institute 01-4310 CU/TCi Social Studies Consumables 16,012.77 


10651776 08/08/2024 Tmobile 01-4310 DO/ HOT SPOTS 400.00 


10651777 08/08/2024 Tracy Lock & Safe 01-4310 MO/BLANKET ORDER FOR LOCK REPAIR 85.00 


The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the 


preceding Checks be approved. Page 1 of 7
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10651778 08/08/2024 U.S. Bank Corporate Payment 01-4310 CC JS 0524H MAY STMNT 1,374.32 


10651779 08/08/2024 UniFirst Corporation 01-5580 MO/LAUNDRY SERVICES 175.20 


13-5800 FS MATS AND SUPPLIES 68.29 243.49 


10651780 08/08/2024 Willey Printing Co. Inc 01-4310 Buisness cards 121.24 


10651781 08/08/2024 Wipebook Corp 01-4400 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 8,718.40 


10651782 08/08/2024 Zonar Systems 01-5800 MOT / ZONAR SYSTEM SERVICES 4,664.64 


10651783 08/08/2024 Zoom Video Communications Inc 01-5651 DW/ZOOM LICENSES 6,225.00 


10651784 08/08/2024 U.S. Bank Corporate Payment 01-4200 FB0724F-1098 471.42 


01-4310 AW0624A-3364 2,955.47 


AW0724A-3364 27.06 


ES0624-7072 557.64 


FB0624E-1098 544.35 


JB0624L-7681 1,801.10 


JS0624L-1171 768.94 


NS0624H-6477 447.48 


NW0724D-3152 2,308.65 


SA0724K-7909 1,108.74 


01-5220 AW0724A-3364 446.33 


ES0624-7072 1,995.10 


ES0724B-7072 2,132.40 15,564.68 


10652367 08/12/2024 Alexander Shoob 01-4310 Tiger Ticket for Subs 389.70 


Tiger tickets 389.70 779.40 


10652368 08/12/2024 Balsano, Katrina L 01-4310 HS/BALSANO/CLASSROON ORG/DECOR 222.57 


10652369 08/12/2024 Bessette, Fiona J 01-4310 HS/BESSETTE WELCOME BACK LUNCH 


AND SHELF CLIP


586.79 


10652370 08/12/2024 Bridges, James W 01-4310 DO/BRIDGES-CHES EQUIPMENT 727.41 


01-5218 DO/BRIDGES/MILEAGE TO 


CONFERENCES


95.14 822.55 


10652371 08/12/2024 CENCAL Auto & Truck Parts 01-4370 TD/VEHICLE REPAIR SUPPLIES 551.75 


10652372 08/12/2024 Eggers, Jeremy D 01-5210 DO/EGGERS MILEAGE 6/4-7/31 82.95 


10652373 08/12/2024 Escoto, Edelmira 01-4310 DO/ESCOTO PRINTOUTS AND KEY TAGS 


FOR CHES


2,499.44 


10652374 08/12/2024 Minaudo, Shaundra 01-5220 DO/MINAUDO MEMBERSHIP AND 


WORKSHOP


439.00 


10652375 08/12/2024 ODP Business Solutions 01-4310 HS ADMIN SUPPLIES 24-25 168.95 


HS TEACHERS 24-25 670.56 


JS TEACHERS 24-25 182.86 


SPED ADMIN SUPPLIES 276.93 


The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the 
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10652375 08/12/2024 ODP Business Solutions 01-4310 TS -TEACHERS 24-25 164.05 


TS ADMIN PO 24-25 629.90 2,093.25 


10652376 08/12/2024 PlaceWorks Inc 25-6214 TRACY HILLS SITE #2 PROFESSIONAL 


SERVICES


3,578.94 


10652377 08/12/2024 Platt 01-4310 MOT/LIGHTING SUPPLIES 291.07 


10652378 08/12/2024 Quality Service Inc 01-5800 MO / Well Testing 407.50 


10652379 08/12/2024 Quality Sound 01-5660 DO/PHONE & ALARM REPAIRS 487.50 


10652380 08/12/2024 Romo, Daisy 01-4310 JS/ROMO- FOOD FOR CLASS 28.89 


10652381 08/12/2024 San Joaquin County 01-4310 Medi-Cal PO for billing 69.00 


10652382 08/12/2024 Sherwin-Williams Company 01-4310 24/25 PAINT AND SUPPLIES 844.77 


10652383 08/12/2024 Strickland, Jason M 01-4310 JS/STRICKLAND- STAFF 


LUNCH/SNACK-SUPPLIES-PBIS


1,385.82 


10652384 08/12/2024 Tracy Delta Solid Waste Manage ment 01-5570 MO/GARBAGE DUMPSTER @ JEFFERSON 


SCHOOL


1,078.74 


10652385 08/12/2024 U.S. Bank Corporate Payment 01-4310 CH/CC/COPELAND0724 991.02 


DO/BRIDGES0724 851.96 


DO/CC/COEVILLE/0724 124.00 


DO/CC/STRICKLAND0724 87.32 


MS/CC/BUNCH0724 144.45 


TS/CC/DELONG0724 21.55 


TS/CC/SANDOVAL0724 6,656.54 


01-5210 MS/CC/BUNCH0724 20.00 


01-5651 DO/CC/COEVILLE/0724 90.00 


DO/CC/COEVILLE0724 90.00 


13-4310 DO/CC/ROGERS0624 503.91 


DO/CC/ROGERS0724 15.90 9,596.65 


10652386 08/12/2024 UniFirst Corporation 01-5580 MO/LAUNDRY SERVICES 151.61 


13-5800 FS MATS AND SUPPLIES 40.08 191.69 


10652387 08/12/2024 Watson, Nicholas B 01-4310 DO/WATSON/CABLES FOR CHES 118.87 


10652388 08/12/2024 Wooten, Alyssa M 01-4310 DO/AW SDC CLASS ITEMS 1,159.14 


DO/WOOTEN- CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 


FOR NEW SDC CLASS


1,483.61 2,642.75 


10653215 08/16/2024 Action ASAP Delivery Service 01-5800 DO/COURIER SERVICE 525.00 


10653216 08/16/2024 Active Internet Technologies 01-5651 DW/WEB COMMUNITY MGR 13,380.00 


10653217 08/16/2024 Adobe Inc 01-5651 Licence Subcription Renewal 7,673.64 


10653218 08/16/2024 Aeries Software Inc 01-4310 J/S Aeries Training 750.00 


10653219 08/16/2024 Alhambra & Sierra Springs 01-5510 DW/ BOTTLED WATER 2024-2025 312.75 


10653220 08/16/2024 AT&T 01-9510 DW/PHONE LINES 84.25 


The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the 
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10653221 08/16/2024 AT&T 01-9510 DW/PHONE LINES 629.10 


10653222 08/16/2024 Atkinson Andelson Loya Ruud & Romo 01-5810 DO/LEGAL SERVICES 5,071.34 


10653223 08/16/2024 Bank of San Francisco 25-6210 CORRAL HOLLOW ELEM-SCHOOL 


RETENTION DEPOSIT


3,175.83 


10653224 08/16/2024 BHM Construction, Inc. 25-9510 Corral Hollow Elem. School/Construction 


Services


60,340.68 


10653225 08/16/2024 Bockmon & Woody Electric Co Inc. 01-5800 MOT/TS PARKING LOT LIGHTS 10,510.00 


10653226 08/16/2024 California School Boards Assoc 01-5300 DO/CSBA & ELA  MEMBERSHIP 12,602.00 


10653227 08/16/2024 Carrier Corporation 01-5800 Blanket PO For Purchases Under $5,000 3,297.00 


DW/HVAC SERVICE 8,158.88 11,455.88 


10653228 08/16/2024 Christy White Inc 01-5820 2023-24 District Audit 4,818.60 


10653229 08/16/2024 City Of Tracy 01-5510 DW/WATER & SEWER 11,235.99 


10653230 08/16/2024 Co Occupational  Medical Partners 01-5800 HR/Employee vaccination  & medical 


services


145.00 


10653231 08/16/2024 CODESP 01-5800 CODESP ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 2,575.00 


10653232 08/16/2024 Colbi Technologies Inc 25-6214 BO/QUALITY BIDDERS 1,035.00 


10653233 08/16/2024 Corrpro Companies, Inc 01-5800 MOT/ 150,000 Gal Tank Inspection 1,295.00 


10653234 08/16/2024 Crystal SMR Inc 01-4310 CHES RADIOS 4,532.72 


10653235 08/16/2024 EDCLUB, INC. 01-5651 DW/TypingClub Student Licenses - 1 Year 2,020.00 


10653236 08/16/2024 ESGI LLC 01-5651 CU/ESGI 12-MONTH LICENSE 5,592.00 


10653237 08/16/2024 Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost LLP 01-5810 General Special Education Matters/Faryabi 


Safeer


355.00 


10653238 08/16/2024 FGL Environmental 01-5800 MO/JS WELL TESTING 67.00 


10653239 08/16/2024 Frontline Technologies Group 01-5651 HR/FRONTLINE 23,457.13 


10653240 08/16/2024 Great Minds PBC 01-5222 CU/Curriculum 14,000.00 


10653241 08/16/2024 Herff Jones Inc 01-4310 Traina's Remaining Balance 268.63 


10653242 08/16/2024 Home Depot Credit Services 01-4310 MO/MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 408.08 


10653243 08/16/2024 Inland Business Systems Inc 01-5610 Freight Charge 2.00 


10653244 08/16/2024 Inspira Health, LLC 01-5809 Summer School Fees 18,632.85 


10653245 08/16/2024 Jones School Supply Co. Inc 01-4310 TROPHY-ANTIQUES SHOOTING STAR 21.90 


10653246 08/16/2024 Jorgensen & Co. 01-5800 MO/OTHER SERVICES 6,673.56 


10653247 08/16/2024 Language Line Services Inc. 01-5800 DW/LANGUAGE SERVICES 7.76 


10653248 08/16/2024 Les Schwab Tire Center 01-4390 MOT/ Blanket PO 2,157.19 


10653249 08/16/2024 McGraw-Hill School Education Holdings LLC 01-4220 CU/DO - materials 240.53 


01-4310 CU/McGraw Hill Consumable Workbooks 15,440.79 15,681.32 


10653250 08/16/2024 Sysco Central California Inc 13-4710 FS Supplies 2,122.92 


10653657 08/20/2024 Black, Josefina E 01-5218 MOT/BLACK DMV LICENSE FEE 98.00 


10653658 08/20/2024 Bogetti, Julie M 01-4310 TS/BOGETTI CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 345.45 


The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the 
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10653658 08/20/2024 Bogetti, Julie M 01-5220 AVID CONFERENCE MILES AND MEALS 135.04 480.49 


10653659 08/20/2024 CA Dept of Tax and Fee Admin 01-9580 SALES & USE TAX 2023-2024 655.00 


10653660 08/20/2024 Chaudhary, Kavita 01-4310 TS/CHAUDHARY CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 68.51 


10653661 08/20/2024 Finton, Jillian 01-4310 TS/FINTON CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 297.58 


10653662 08/20/2024 Machado, Lisa A 01-4310 TS/MACHADO CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 48.03 


10653663 08/20/2024 Minaudo, Shaundra 01-5220 MEDICAL FUND- NASP ADV SKILLS 777.00 


MEDICAL FUND- NASP 


MEMBERSHIPX1-EARLY CAREER 


MEMEBRS X3


725.00 1,502.00 


10653664 08/20/2024 ODP Business Solutions 01-4310 DO- OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.03 


HS ADMIN SUPPLIES 24-25 337.74 


HS TEACHERS 24-25 276.48 


TS -TEACHERS 24-25 135.87 


TS ADMIN PO 24-25 278.45 1,035.57 


10653665 08/20/2024 One Workplace L. Ferrari 25-4310 CHES STACK CHAIRS 78,676.74 


10653666 08/20/2024 Pacific Gas & Electric Co 01-5520 DW/UTILITIES 12,110.87 


10653667 08/20/2024 PJHM Architects 25-6214 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES JUNE-TRACY 


HILLS #2


119,531.25 


10653668 08/20/2024 Quality Sound 01-5660 DO/PHONE & ALARM REPAIRS 585.00 


10653669 08/20/2024 Read Naturally 01-4310 J/S Subscription Read Naturally 1,288.00 


10653670 08/20/2024 Sameday Backflow Service 01-5800 MO/BACKFLOW TESTING 1,350.00 


10653671 08/20/2024 San Joaquin County EHD 13-5800 FS Health Inspections 665.00 


10653672 08/20/2024 Shook, Kelly A 01-4310 HS/SHOOK PICTURES & CLASSROOM 


ITEMS


99.50 


10653673 08/20/2024 Strickland, Jason M 01-4310 JS/STICKLAND HOTEL 7/16-719 ADMIN 


MEETING


1,201.62 


10653674 08/20/2024 TMD Construction Services 25-6282 BO/INSPECTOR OF RECORDS FOR 


CORRAL HOLLOW


6,950.00 


10653675 08/20/2024 Tracy Flooring, Inc. 14-5600 BATHROOM FLOOR REPAIR 999.00 


10653676 08/20/2024 Turf-n-Tree 01-5800 Tree Trimming 54,000.00 


10653677 08/20/2024 U.S. Bank Corporate Payment 01-4310 DO/CC/SEYMORE-8196 3,017.40 


10653678 08/20/2024 UniFirst Corporation 01-5580 MO/LAUNDRY SERVICES 175.20 


13-5800 FS MATS AND SUPPLIES 96.50 271.70 


10653679 08/20/2024 Universal Engineering Sciences 25-6181 FC- PROFRESSIONAL SERVICES THRU 


7/21 GEOLOGIST


1,318.75 


T HILLS #2 SERVICES THRU 7/21- FIELD 


EXPLORATION&PLANNING


16,750.00 18,068.75 


10653680 08/20/2024 Van De Pol Enterprise Inc 01-4381 MO/TD FUEL 1,375.71 


The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees.  It is recommended that the 
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10653680 08/20/2024 Van De Pol Enterprise Inc 01-4382 MO/TD FUEL 1,156.65 2,532.36 


10653681 08/20/2024 Van's Ace Hardware 01-4310 MO/MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 100.63 


10653682 08/20/2024 Williams Manufacturing 25-6181 Steel Horses 6,700.00 


10653683 08/20/2024 Wooten, Alyssa M 01-4310 AAC APP-SPED 174.99 


10653684 08/20/2024 Zoom Video Communications Inc 01-5651 ZOOM LICENSES 676.77 


10654312 08/23/2024 Central Sanitary Supply  Brady Industries 01-4310 MOT/DW/MATERIAL & SUPPLIES 617.61 


Past Due Brady Invoice 23,309.51 


PAST DUE INVOICE 5,799.39 


01-4400 Corral Hallow-Janitorial 4,413.43 


MOT equipment for new school 10,461.92 


13-4400 IMOP Quote 3,185.68 


13-6400 IMOP Quote 28,100.43 75,887.97 


10654765 08/26/2024 Arganbright, Lexie R 01-4310 TS/ARGANBRIGHT CLASSROOM 


SUPPLIES-WALKING ROPE


41.39 


10654766 08/26/2024 Bridges, James W 01-4310 CHES SCHOOL SUPPLIES 1,605.76 


10654767 08/26/2024 CA Department Of Education 01-8290 UNEXPENDED FUNDS TITLE II-PART A 


IMPROVE TEACH QUALITY


235.00 


10654768 08/26/2024 Nair, Renuka 01-4310 TS/NAIR CLASSROOM 


SUPPLIES-CLOCK/CALENDER/CABLE.TIM


ER


50.81 


TS/NAIRCLASSROOM SUPPLIES-DIGITAL 


PEN


13.99 


01-5220 AVID TRAINING FOOD REIMBURSEMENT 77.59 142.39 


10654769 08/26/2024 ODP Business Solutions 01-4310 24-25 SPED TEACHERS 48.42 


CH TEACHERS 24-25 119.68 


HS ADMIN SUPPLIES 24-25 506.53 


HS TEACHERS 24-25 1,290.98 


MS ADMIN SUPPLIES PO 130.79 2,096.40 

